discussions with Service 1st Bancorp's management, due diligence and information presented in public filings. Valuations of tangible and
intangible assets and liabilities and related pro forma adjustments are based on Central Valley Community Bancorp management's good faith
estimates of fair value. Upon completion of the merger, final valuations will be performed. Increases or decreases in the fair value of relevant
balance sheet amounts will result in adjustments to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet and/or statement of operations.
There can be no assurance that the final determination will not result in material changes.

   In addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not include the realization of any cost savings from
operating efficiencies, synergies or other restructurings resulting from the acquisition. Therefore, the actual amounts recorded as of the
completion of the merger and thereafter may differ materially from the information presented herein.

20

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form S-4

32

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
March 31, 2008
(In thousands)

Central Valley
Community
Bancorp

Service 1st
Bancorp

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents:
Cash and due from banks $ 18,291 $ 3,720 $ (8,129) $ 13,882
Federal funds sold 828 6,757 � 7,585

Total cash and cash equivalents 19,119 10,477 (8,129) 21,467
Investment securities:
Available for sale 101,224 77,870 � 179,094
Held to maturity 16,783 � 16,783

Loans, less allowance for credit losses 344,668 126,097 (4,500) 466,265
Bank premises and equipment, net 5,742 1,237 � 6,979
Other real estate owned � 1,614 � 1,614
Goodwill 8,934 � 9,611 18,545
Core deposit intangibles, net 804 � 1,776 2,580
Accrued interest receivable and other assets 15,070 9,493 2,114 26,677

TOTAL ASSETS $ 495,561 $ 243,571 $ 872 $ 740,004

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
LIABILITIES:
Deposits:
Noninterest-bearing $ 127,608 $ 25,836 $ � $ 153,444
Interest-bearing 282,659 188,892 � 471,551

Total deposits 410,267 214,728 � 624,995

Short-term borrowings 5,000 4,000 � 9,000
Long-term debt 19,000 � � 19,000
Junior subordinated debentures � 5,155 � 5,155
Accrued interest payable and other liabilities 6,652 2,113 1,678 10,443

Total liabilities 440,919 225,996 1,678 668,593

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Preferred stock, no par value: authorized
10,000,000 shares, none outstanding � � � �
Common stock, no par value: authorized
80,000,000 shares, 7,611,001 pro forma shares outstanding
as of March 31, 2008 13,689 16,419 350 30,458

�
Retained Earnings 40,874 1,643 (1,643) 40,874
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), net of
tax 79 (487) 487 79

Total stockholders' equity 54,642 17,575 (806) 71,411

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY $ 495,561 $ 243,571 $ 872 $ 740,004

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form S-4

33

Central Valley
Community
Bancorp

Service 1st
Bancorp

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

21

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form S-4

34

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
For the three months ended March 31, 2008

(In thousands)

Central Valley
Community
Bancorp

Service 1st
Bancorp

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net interest income before provision for credit losses $ 5,849 $ 1,859 $ � $ 7,708
Provision for credit losses 135 303 � 438

Net interest income after provision for credit losses 5,714 1,556 � 7,270

Non-interest income 1,238 157 � 1,395
Non-interest expenses 4,972 1,534 113 6,619

Income before provision for income taxes 1,980 179 (113) 2,046
Provision for income taxes 675 20 (39) 656

Net income $ 1,305 $ 159 $ (74) $ 1,390

Basic earnings per share $ 0.22 $ 0.07 $ 0.18

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.21 $ 0.07 $ 0.18

Weighted average shares outstanding 7,605,633

Weighted average shares of common stock and common
stock equivalents outstanding 7,905,299

Cash dividends per share $ 0.10 $ � $ � $ 0.08

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
For the year ended December 31, 2007

(In thousands)

Central Valley
Community
Bancorp

Service 1st
Bancorp

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net interest income before provision for credit losses $ 24,508 $ 6,907 $ � $ 31,415
Provision for credit losses 480 935 � 1,415

Net interest income after provision for credit losses 24,028 5,972 � 30,000

Non-interest income 4,518 889 � 5,407
Non-interest expenses 19,099 6,880 445 26,424

Income before provision for income taxes 9,447 (19) (445) 8,983
Provision for income taxes 3,167 (356) (154) 2,657

Net income $ 6,280 $ 337 $ (291) $ 6,326

Basic earnings per share $ 1.05 $ 0.14 $ 0.83

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form S-4

35

Central Valley
Community
Bancorp

Service 1st
Bancorp

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.99 $ 0.14 $ 0.79

Weighted average shares outstanding 7,619,497

Weighted average shares of common stock and common
stock equivalents outstanding 7,995,935

Cash dividends per share $ 0.10 $ � $ � $ 0.08

22

Edgar Filing: CENTRAL VALLEY COMMUNITY BANCORP - Form S-4

36

The Service 1st Bancorp Special Meeting

General

   Service 1st Bancorp will hold a special meeting of shareholders on   (day of week),   , 2008 at   p.m., local time, at